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National Fire Activity 

Initial attack activity: Light (164 new fires) 

New large fires:  10 (*) 

Large fires contained:  3 

Uncontained large fires : ** 39 

Area Command Teams committed: 0 

NIMOs committed: 0 

Type 1 IMTs committed: 3 

Type 2 IMTs committed: 13 
Nationally, there are 91 large fires being managed with minimal or no resource 
commitment that are not shown on today’s report. 
** Uncontained large fires do not include confine/contain and 
resource benefit incidents. **   

Link to Geographic Area daily reports. 

 
 
A Type 1 Incident Management Team (Molumby) is assigned to the Haig Camp Complex near Hope, British 
Columbia, Canada. 
 
 

Northwest Area (PL 3) 

New fires: 16 

New large fires: 1 

Uncontained large fires: 8 

Type 2 IMTs committed: 7 

 
Williams Creek, Umpqua NF. IMT2 (Paul). Fifteen miles east of Glide, OR. Timber. Smoldering and creeping. 
Residences threatened. Power transmission lines and anadromous fisheries threatened.  
 
Discovery, Okanogan/Wenatchee NF. Washington IMT2 (Gormley). Timber. Thirty miles west of Yakima, WA. 
Creeping.  
 
Tiller Complex, Umpqua NF. IMT2 (Ensley). Six miles northeast of Tiller, OR. Timber. Creeping and occasional 
torching. 
 
North Fork Complex (2 fires), Umatilla NF. IMT2 (Batten). Fifteen miles southeast of Ukiah, Oregon. Timber, 
brush and grass. Smoldering. Precipitation occurred over the fire area yesterday.  
 
Heatwave Complex (4 fires), Olympic National Park, NPS. IMT2 (McBratney). Confine/contain management 
strategy. Fifteen miles west of Brinnon, WA. Timber with heavy dead and down fuels. Smoldering.  
 
Cougar Ridge Complex, Wallowa-Whitman NF. IMT2 (Rapp). Twelve miles south of Wallowa, OR. Timber. 
Smoldering.   
 
* ABCD July-August, Rogue River NF. IMT2 (Hutton). Eleven miles north of Prospect, OR. Timber with heavy 
dead and down fuels. Smoldering, creeping and isolated tree torching. Road closures in effect. 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/nicc/predictive/statelinks.htm


Box Canyon, Warm Springs Agency, BIA. Ten miles southeast of Warm Springs, OR. Pine, juniper brush and 
grass. No new information.   
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Williams Creek OR UPF 6,710 100 60 8/16 828 -85 20 32 6 0 9.0M FS 

Discovery WA OWF 4,120 12 75 8/15 785 -97 22 27 5 0 6.1M FS 

Tiller Complex OR UPF 85 5 65 8/9 434 -145 12 16 2 0 2.8M FS 

North Fork Complex OR UMF 1,360 0 5 8/30 378 -84 8 4 3 0 1.9M FS 

Heatwave Complex WA OLP 1,398 0 N/A N/A 46 0 2 0 1 0 478K NPS 

Cougar Ridge 
Complex 

OR WWF 400 0 80 8/13 179 -33 5 0 2 0 576K FS 

* ABCD July-August OR RRF 50 --- 20 8/11 300 --- 14 9 3 0 750K FS 

Box Canyon OR WSA 1,107 0 85 UNK 370 0 14 27 2 0 775K BIA 

 
 

Alaska Area (PL4) 

New fires: 1 

New large fires: 0 

Uncontained large fires: 9 

Type 2 IMTs committed 3 

 
Railbelt Complex (3 fires), Fairbanks Area, Alaska DOF. IMT2 (Doty). Twelve miles southwest of Nenana, AK. 
Black spruce and tussock with mixed hardwood litter. Creeping and smoldering. Numerous structures threatened.  
 
Crazy Mountain Complex (4 fires). Upper Yukon Zone, BLM. IMT2 (Kurth). Three miles southwest of Circle, AK. 
Black spruce and mixed hardwoods. Moderate fire activity. Community of Circle is threatened. Numerous 
structures threatened. 
 
Hardluck Creek, Fairbanks Area, Alaska DOF. IMT2 (Cowie). Twenty-seven miles northwest of Fairbanks, AK. 
Black spruce and mixed hardwoods. Creeping and smoldering. Residences threatened.  
   
Rock Slough, Upper Yukon Zone, BLM. Started on FWS land, forty-seven miles northeast of Fort Yukon, AK. 
Black spruce, brush and tundra. Creeping and smoldering with isolated torching.   
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Railbelt Complex AK FAS 630,318 0 N/A N/A 588 -8 18 17 9 0 12.9M ST 

Crazy Mountain 
Complex 

AK UYD 444,040 3,100 N/A N/A 372 8 14 6 3 0 4M BLM 

Hardluck Creek AK FAS 6,528 0 2 UNK 387 -24 12 3 2 3 682K ST 

Rock Slough AK UYD 61,467 6,647 N/A N/A 82 1 3 0 0 0 4.9M FWS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Northern California Area (PL 3) 

New fires: 47 

New large fires: 0 

Uncontained large fires: 5 

Type 1 IMTs committed 1 

Type 2 IMTs committed 1 

 
SHU Lightning (3 fires), Shasta-Trinity Unit, Cal Fire. Cal Fire IMT1 (Wenham). Three miles northeast of Burney, 
CA. Timber. Moderate fire activity. Road closures in effect. 
 
Hat Creek Complex, Lassen NF. IMT2 (Molhoek). Nineteen miles southeast of Old Station, CA. Timber and 
brush. Smoldering.  
 
LNF Lightning Complex, Lassen NF. Twenty miles northeast of Chester, CA. Timber. No new information.  
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SHU Lightning CA SHU 14,804 300 45 8/10 2,146 12 32 52 18 0 11.3M ST 

Hat Creek Complex CA LNF 11,269 -46 80 8/12 948 -339 28 37 1 0 6.5M FS 

LNF Lightning Complex CA LNF 225 --- 85 UNK 339 --- 4 9 3 0 NR FS 

 
 

Southern California Area (PL 2) 

New fires:   22 

New large fires: 1 

Uncontained large fires: 2 

Type 1 IMTs committed 1 

 
* La Brea, Los Padres NF. IMT1(Pincha-Tulley). Chaparral. Sixteen miles west of New Cuyama, CA. Chaparral. 
Active fire behavior with torching and long-range spotting.  
 
Knight, Stanislaus NF. Ten miles north of Twain Harte, CA. Timber and brush. No further information received.  
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* La Brea CA LPF 1,300 --- 0 UNK 362 --- 11 11 4 0 NR FS 

Knight CA STF 6,130 0 85 8/11 202 -70 5 1 1 0 11.7M FS 

 
 

Eastern Great Basin Area  (PL 3) 

New fires: 18 

New large fires: 0 

Uncontained large fires: 4 

Type 2 IMTs committed 1 

 
Big Pole, Salt Lake Field Office, BLM. IMT2 (Ourada). Twelve miles west of Grantsville, UT. Timber. Creeping 
and smoldering. Numerous structures threatened. Evacuations in effect. 
 
Broken Ridge, Southwest Area, Utah DOF. Thirty miles northwest of Cedar City, UT. Pinyon pine, juniper and 
brush. Creeping and occasional torching. Road closures in effect.  



 
Hansel Valley, Bear River Area, Utah DOF. Nine miles west of Howell, UT. Juniper, brush and grass. No further 
information received. Last report unless significant activity occurs. 
 
Lockerby, Southeast Area, Utah DOF. Twenty miles southeast of Monticello, UT. Juniper, brush and grass. 
Creeping and isolated torching.  
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Big Pole UT SLD 44,200 129 20 UNK 330 214 12 7 5 13 NR BLM 

Broken Ridge UT SWS 4,460 0 50 8/11 141 67 5 8 0 0 150K ST 

 Hansel Valley UT BRS 1,370 0 90 UNK 0 -32 0 0 0 0 15K ST 

Lockerby UT SES 659 0 80 8/9 0 0 0 0 0 0 NR ST 

Whiterocks UT SLD 10,600 0 100 --- 0 -18 0 0 0 0 NR ST 

Settlement UT  NWS 147 0 100 --- 72 12 3 1 0 0 NR ST 

NWS - Wasatch Front Area, Utah DOF 

 
 

Rocky Mountain Area (PL 3) 

New fires:   15 

New large fires: 5 

Uncontained large fires: 4 

 
* Narraguinnep, San Juan NF. Twelve miles southeast of Dove Creek, CO. Mixed hardwoods, chaparral and 
grass. Active fire behavior with crowning and running. 
 
* Scenery Gulch, Rio Blanco County FD. Eight miles northwest of Meeker, CO. Pinyon pine, juniper, brush and 
hardwood slash. Moderate fire behavior with interior torching.   
 
* Mellen, White River Field Office, BLM. Five miles south of Dinosaur, CO. Brush and grass. Smoldering. 
 
* Boone Draw, Moffat County FD. Twenty miles northwest of Maybell, CO. Pinyon pine,  juniper and sagebrush. 
Creeping and smoldering.  
 
* Dry Creek, Uncompahgre Field Office, BLM. Confine / contain management strategy. Ten miles southwest of 
Montrose, CO. Pinyon pine, juniper and sagebrush. Creeping and smoldering. Last report unless significant 
activity occurs.     
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* Narraguinnep CO SJF 3,500 --- 0 UNK 116 --- 3 7 1 0 135K FS 

* Scenery Gulch CO  RBX 380 --- 30 8/10 35 --- 1 0 1 0 NR CNTY 

* Mellen CO WRD 3,445 --- 90 8/9 61 --- 2 7 0 0 NR BLM 

* Boone Draw CO  MFX 250 --- 80 UNK 15 --- 0 5 0 0 NR CNTY 

* Dry Creek CO  UPD 110 --- N/A N/A 14 --- 0 3 0 0 NR BLM 

 
 
 



Southwest Area (PL 3) 

New fires: 35 

New large fires: 3 

Uncontained large fires: 4 

 
Rim, Tonto NF. Twelve miles northeast of Payson, AZ. Heavy logging slash. Backing fire. 
 
Crossing, Apache-Sitgreaves NF. Thirteen miles northwest of Forest Lakes, AZ. Logging slash. No new 
information. 
 
Radar, Gila NF. Twelve miles west of Buckhorn, NM. Timber. Minimal fire behavior. Reduction in acreage due to 
more accurate mapping.   
  
* Cabresto Mesa, Carson NF. Fifteen miles east of Bloomfield, NM. Timber and chaparral. Moderate fire activity. 
Structures threatened. 
 
Wild Horse Complex, Kaibab NF. Previously reported incident being managed for resource benefit objectives. 
Sixteen miles northeast of Williams, AZ. Timber. Moderate fire activity with isolated single-tree torching and 
spotting. Last report unless significant activity occurs. 
 
Aspen, Grand Canyon NP. Previously report confine/contain incident. Fifteen miles northeast of Grand Canyon 
Village, AZ. Heavy dead and downed timber. Active fire behavior with isolated torching. Last report unless 
significant activity occurs. 
 
* Whitewater, Gila NF. Incident being managed for resource benefit objectives. Six miles east of Glenwood, NM. 
Timber. Creeping. Last narrative report unless significant activity occurs.  
 
* Woodchute, Prescott NF. Confine/contain management strategy. Fourteen miles northeast of Prescott, AZ. 
Hardwood litter and timber. Last report unless significant activity occurs.  
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Rim AZ TNF 2,500 200 75 8/15 171 0 5 5 2 0 939K FS 

Crossing AZ ASF 800 --- NR UNK 51 --- 1 5 0 0 72K FS 

Radar NM GNF 367 -33 90 8/10 40 0 1 3 0 0 NR FS 

* Cabresto Mesa NM CAF 100 --- 20 8/10 124 --- 4 10 0 0 80K FS 

Wild Horse Complex AZ KNF 11,265 --- N/A N/A 167 --- 4 7 1 0 880K FS 

Aspen AZ GCP 2,420 --- N/A N/A 71 --- 3 3 2 0 550K NPS 

* Whitewater NM GNF 185 --- N/A N/A 0 --- 0 0 0 0 6K FS 

* Woodchute AZ PNF 130 --- N/A N/A 48 --- 1 4 1 0 100K FS 

 
 

Southern Area (PL 1) 

New fires: 3 

New large fires: 0 

Uncontained large fires: 2 

Type 2 IMTs committed: 1 

 
2009 Summer Wildfire Response, Texas Forest Service. Texas IMT 2 (Hannemann). IMT is supporting multiple 
fires in the state. Active fire behavior with running and group tree torching.  



 
Vest, Texas Forest Service. Started on private land fifteen miles west of Hollis, TX. Juniper, oak brush and grass. 
Creeping and smoldering. Structures threatened. 
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2009 Summer Wildfire 
Response 

TX TXS 8,019 212 0 UNK 302 1 0 5 3 15 6.6M ST 

Vest TX TXS 1,775 0 98 8/9 0 0 0 0 0 0 NR PRI 

Ramirez TX TXS 300 0 100 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 NR ST 

 

 

Northern Rockies Area (PL 2) 

New fires: 5 

New large fires: 0 

Uncontained large fires: 1 

 
Lightning, Nez Perce NF. Two miles south of Riggins, ID. Timber and grass. No new information. 
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Lightning ID NPF 347 --- 80 8/9 0 --- 0 0 0 0 72K FS 

 
 

Predictive Services Discussion: Cooler with numerous showers across much of Alaska. Scattered 
showers and wet thunderstorms across the Northern Plains and the Great Lakes. Strong high pressure 
across the South, from the Carolinas across to Texas. Showers and thunderstorms across the Texas 
coast. Otherwise, near seasonable temperatures with mainly light winds across the western third of the 
country. 
 
Link to Predictive Services Outlook products.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.predictiveservices.nifc.gov/outlooks/outlooks.htm


 
 
 



 
 
 

6 Minutes for Safety Home:    http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php


 
 
 

Fires and Acres Yesterday 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
1 

  

 
  

6 

 
6 

8 

 
22 

16 

 
29 

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

2 

 
3 

  

 
  

  

 
  

5 

 
92 

14 

 
304 

26 

 
313 

47 

 
712 

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
2 

16 

 
26 

5 

 
901 

22 

 
929 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

5 

 
1 

5 

 
1 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

2 

 
2 

  

 
  

1 

 
1 

9 

 
957 

6 

 
3 

18 

 
963 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

3 

 
386 

3 

 
1 

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

5 

 
60 

23 

 
891 

35 

 
1,338 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

3 

 
1 

  

 
  

  

 
  

4 

 
0 

8 

 
2,303 

15 

 
2,304 

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
5 

  

 
  

2 

 
12 

  

 
  

3 

 
17 

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

5 

 
389 

8 

 
4 

3 

 
6 

8 

 
95 

59 

 
1,365 

81 

 
4,434 

164 

 
6,293 

 
 



Fires and Acres Year-to-Date  
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1 

 
1 

48 

 
717,257 

40 

 
726,595 

20 

 
101,872 

365 

 
1,288,300 

23 

 
9 

497 

 
2,834,034 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

358 

 
5,604 

250 

 
19,556 

7 

 
13 

69 

 
1,645 

885 

 
5,403 

933 

 
8,754 

2,502 

 
40,975 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

93 

 
89 

57 

 
1,531 

3 

 
4 

23 

 
96 

1,879 

 
25,053 

611 

 
23,737 

2,666 

 
50,510 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

31 

 
82 

128 

 
915 

11 

 
24 

21 

 
763 

2,288 

 
9,311 

425 

 
14,241 

2,904 

 
25,336 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

578 

 
1,639 

86 

 
1,078 

15 

 
393 

17 

 
2 

493 

 
16,238 

588 

 
5,311 

1,777 

 
24,661 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

38 

 
103 

391 

 
174,668 

3 

 
186 

24 

 
2,120 

384 

 
11,008 

303 

 
12,249 

1,143 

 
200,334 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

10 

 
2,440 

316 

 
17,553 

9 

 
150 

9 

 
20 

85 

 
339 

102 

 
252 

531 

 
20,754 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

638 

 
32,726 

250 

 
92,677 

9 

 
3,842 

56 

 
3,863 

786 

 
286,235 

935 

 
90,942 

2,674 

 
510,285 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

403 

 
1,731 

340 

 
9,478 

15 

 
533 

18 

 
65 

532 

 
70,483 

231 

 
4,305 

1,539 

 
86,595 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

425 

 
1,239 

  

 
  

30 

 
809 

27 

 
110 

11,560 

 
103,465 

522 

 
6,599 

12,564 

 
112,222 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

298 

 
35,259 

  

 
  

214 

 
43,446 

53 

 
43,957 

29,904 

 
873,239 

556 

 
27,005 

31,025 

 
1,022,906 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2,873 

 
80,913 

1,866 

 
1,034,713 

356 

 
775,995 

337 

 
154,513 

49,161 

 
2,689,074 

5,229 

 
193,404 

59,822 

 
4,928,612 

 

 

***  Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  

Ten Year Average Fires 55,521 

Ten Year Average Acres 4,430,992 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
1,500 

  

 
  

1 

 
1,500 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

1 

 
1,500 

0 

 
0 

1 

 
1,500 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date  

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

9 

 
3,338 

  

 
  

9 

 
3,338 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

15 

 
7,122 

107 

 
7,946 

19 

 
4,068 

2 

 
31 

19 

 
231 

88 

 
12,361 

250 

 
31,759 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

26 

 
224 

16 

 
2,515 

20 

 
26,582 

46 

 
1,450 

26 

 
2,891 

145 

 
5,546 

279 

 
39,208 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

7 

 
564 

9 

 
748 

6 

 
1,117 

1 

 
195 

115 

 
8,627 

138 

 
11,251 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

23 

 
2,062 

26 

 
4,106 

79 

 
18,679 

2 

 
345 

24 

 
2,241 

182 

 
17,479 

336 

 
44,912 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1 

 
8 

21 

 
3,986 

4 

 
1,225 

7 

 
282 

22 

 
180 

54 

 
13,940 

109 

 
19,621 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

8 

 
1,812 

2 

 
62 

  

 
  

  

 
  

5 

 
219 

15 

 
2,093 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

26 

 
2,046 

29 

 
54,390 

3 

 
501 

8 

 
1,099 

  

 
  

218 

 
108,880 

284 

 
166,916 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

65 

 
7,304 

46 

 
4,759 

111 

 
19,084 

10 

 
5,851 

45 

 
1,564 

121 

 
28,302 

398 

 
66,864 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

67 

 
72,214 

  

 
  

436 

 
66,378 

43 

 
9,201 

1,787 

 
82,079 

176 

 
46,444 

2,509 

 
276,316 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

6 

 
2,450 

  

 
  

257 

 
130,585 

81 

 
90,852 

810 

 
301,684 

1,075 

 
984,837 

2,229 

 
1,510,408 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

229 

 
93,430 

260 

 
80,078 

940 

 
267,912 

205 

 
110,228 

2,743 

 
394,403 

2,179 

 
1,226,635 

6,556 

 
2,172,686 

 
 

***  Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  
 



Canada Fires and Hectares 
 

Provinces 
Fires 

Yesterday 
Hectares 

 Yesterday  
Fires 

Year-To-Date 
Hectares 

 Year-To-Date  

 British Columbia 62 8,770 2,056 110,289 

 Yukon Territory 0 19,610 116 211,477 

 Alberta 5 8 1,291 64,229 

 Northwest Territory 0 733 38 1,772 

 Saskatchewan 0 0 465 37,734 

 Manitoba 0 0 130 2,437 

 Ontario 0 0 317 20,620 

 Quebec 0 0 418 122,525 

 Newfoundland 0 0 163 52,593 

 New Brunswick 0 0 157 233 

 Nova Scotia 0 0 151 935 

 Prince Edward Island 0 0 0 0 

 National Parks 0 1 121 37,772 

Total 67 29,122 5,423 662,615 

 
 
 

Additional wildfire information is available through the Geographic Areas at http://gacc.nifc.gov/. 
 

** National Interagency Coordination Center **  

          
 
 

http://gacc.nifc.gov/

